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Michigan Groundwater Stewardship Program 
 

Contact information for:  Groundwater Technicians  
 
 
1 Kim Walton 

Barry CD 
(Barry & Eaton) 
1611 South Hanover, Suite 105 
Hastings, MI 49058-2579 
work 269.948.8056 Ext. 5 
fax 269.945.5530 
kim.walton@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
2 Mitch Towne 

Bay CD 
(Arenac, Bay, Iosco & Ogemaw) 
4044 South 3 Mile 
Bay City, MI 48706 
work 989.684.1040 Ext. 3 
fax 989.686.7925 
mitch.towne@macd.org 

 
3 Teresa Steinke 

Van Buren CD 
(Berrien) 
1035 E. Michigan Ave., Ste. A 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
work 269.657.4030 Ext. 5 
fax 269.657.4925 
rtsteinke@sbcglobal.net 

 
4 Mike Rubley 

Calhoun CD 
(Calhoun & Jackson) 
13464 15 Mile Road, Suite 110 
Marshall, MI 49068 
work 269.781.4867 Ext. 5 
fax 269.781.3199 
mike.rubley@macd.org 

 
5 Abbey Dorr 

Cass CD 
1127 East State Street 
Cassopolis, MI 49031 
work 269.445.8643 Ext. 3 
fax 269.445.0619 
abbey.dorr@macd.org 
 

6 Chris Anderson 
Charlevoix CD 
(Charlevoix, Emmet & Otsego) 
303 North Street 
Boyne City, MI 49712 
work 231.582.6193 
fax 231.582.6236 
forester@nmo.net 

 
7 Kurt Krug 
 Clare CD 
 Clare County Courthouse 
 PO Box 356 
 Harrison, MI  48625-0356 
 work 989.539.6401 
 fax 989.539.2182 
 kurt.krug@macd.org 

 
8 Holly Wendrick 

Delta CD 
(Alger, Delta, Dickinson, 
Marquette, Menominee & 
Schoolcraft) 
2003 Minneapolis Ave., Ste. 101 
Gladstone, MI 49837 
work 906.428.9469 Ext. 3 
fax 906.428.1086 
holly.wendrick@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

9 Dan Busby 
Grand Traverse CD 
(Antrim, Benzie, Grand Traverse 
& Leelanau) 
1222 Veterans Drive 
Traverse City, MI 49684-4454 
work 231.941.0960 
fax 231.941.0837 
dbusby@gtcd.org 

 
10 Nicole Whitmore 

Gratiot CD 
301 Commerce Dr., PO Box 166 
Ithaca, MI 48847 
work 989.875.3050 
fax 989.875.4500 
nicole.whitmore@macd.org 

 
11 Robin Ryan 

Hillsdale CD 
588 Olds Street, Building 2 
Jonesville, MI 49031 
work 517.849.9890 Ext. 3 
fax 517.849.9895 
robin.ryan@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

12 *Tom Hansleman 
Huron CD 
1460 South Van Dyke  
Bad Axe, MI 48413  
work  989.269.9540 Ext. 3 
fax  989.269.8421 
tom.hansleman@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
13 Kenneth Kesson 
 Ingham CD 
 1031 West Dexter Trail 
 Mason, MI  48854 
 work 517.676.2290 
 fax 517.676.4351 

kenneth.kesson@macd.org 
  
14 Elizabeth Robins 

Ionia MSUE 
100 Library Street 
Ionia, MI 48846 
work 616.527.8219 
fax 616.527.5312 
erobins@ioniacounty.org 

 
15 Linda Zabik 
 Kalamazoo CD 
 1911 W. Centre Avenue 
 Portage MI 49024-5333 
 work 269.327.1258 
 fax 269.327.2274 
      linda.zabik@mi.nacdnet.net   
 
16 Christine Perreault 

Lake Superior State University 
(Chippewa, Luce & Mackinac) 
650 W. Easterday Ave. 
Biology Department 
Crawford Hall, Room 351 

 Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
work 906.635.2136 
fax 906.635.2267 
cperreault@lssu.edu 

 
17 Jim Hayes 

Lapeer CD 
(Lapeer, Macomb & St. Clair) 
1739 North Saginaw Street 
Lapeer, MI 48446 
work 810.664.3941 
fax 810.664.8254 
jhayes@iwarp.net 

 
18 Amy Gilhouse 

Lenawee CD 
(Lenawee, Monroe & 
Washtenaw) 
1100 Sutton Road 
Adrian, MI 49221-9377 
work 517.673.1655 Ext. 5 
fax 517.265.9121 
amy.gilhouse@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
19 Murray Stall  

Mason-Lake CD 
(Manistee & Mason-Lake) 
655 N Scottsville Rd 
Scottville, MI 49454 
work 231.757.3708 Ext. 3 
fax 231.757.4133 
murray.stall@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

20 Christina Curell 
Mecosta MSUE 
(Mecosta & Montcalm) 
14485 Northland Drive 
Big Rapids, MI 49307-2368 
work 231.592.0792 
fax 231.592.9492 
curellc@msu.edu 

 
21 Joshua Felsk 
 Newaygo CD 

(Muskegon & Newaygo)  
940 West Rex Street 
Fremont, MI 49412 
work 231.924.2420 Ext. 5 
fax 231.924.4140 
joshua.felsk@macd.org 

 
22 Jack Lake 

Oceana CD 
1064 Industrial Park Dr 
Shelby, MI 49455 
work 231.861.4967 Ext. 3 
fax 231.861.5946 
jack.lake@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

23 Fay Wilson 
Osceola-Lake CD 
(Lake & Osceola) 
138 West Upton, Suite 2 
Reed City, MI 49677 
work 231.832.2950 Ext. 3 
fax 231.832.2683 
fay.wilson@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

24 AliciaMarie Belchak 
Ottawa CD 
(Kent & Ottawa) 
16731 Ferris Street 
Grand Haven, MI 49417-9601 
work 616.846.8770 Ext. 5 
fax 616.846.9181 
aliciamarie.belchak@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

25 Vacant 
Saginaw CD 
178 N. Graham Road 
Saginaw, MI 48609 
work 989.781.4077 Ext. 4 
fax 989.781.9493 
 

26 Jason Nielsen 
Sanilac CD 
50 East Miller Road 
Sandusky, MI 48471-9412 
work 810.648.2116 Ext. 4 
fax 810.648.4670 
jason.nielsen@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

27 Tom Wert 
Shiawassee CD 
(Genesee & Shiawassee) 
1900 South Morrice Road 
Owosso, MI 48867 
work 989.723.8263 Ext. 3 
fax 989.723.8491 
tom.wert@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
28 Sarah Sweeney 

Tuscola CD 
1075 Cleaver Road 
Caro, MI 48723.1166 
work 989.673.8174 Ext. 3 
fax 989.673.1848 
sarah.sweeney@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

29 Kyle Mead 
Van Buren CD 
(Allegan & Van Buren) 
1035 E. Michigan Ave., Ste. A 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
work 269.657.4030 Ext. 5 
fax 269.657.4925 

 kyle.mead@mi.nacdnet.net * Position not funded by the Groundwater Stewardship Program 


